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08/31/93 (SJ 69 p. 2089) ORDERED ENROLLED 
09/21/93 (SJ 71 p. 2284} PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR 

Time: 11:23AM DATE: 09/15/93 
09/21/93 (SJ 71 p. 2285) APPROVED BY THE GOVERNOR 

Time: 03:32PM DATE: 09/16/93 
09/21/93 (SJ 71 p. 2285) FILED WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 

Time: 04:43PM DATE: 09/16/93 
09/21/93 (SJ 71 p. 2285) ASSIGNED PA 016693 WITH IMMEDIATE EFFECT 

03711'93 (TMV) 

SB 0694'93-Sen. H.Gast 
(PA 167 of 1993, effective: 09/16/93) 
Categories: Income tax, Local government, State agencies (existing) 
Income tax; other; revenue sharing distribution; reduce for 1 year. 
Amends sec. 481 of Act 281 of 1967 (MCL 206.481). 

06/09/93 (SJ 53 p. 1465) REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS 
06/22793 (SJ 58 p. 1677) REPORTED FAVORABLY WITHOUT AMENDMENT 
06/24/93 (SJ 60 p. 1738) REPORTED BY COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE FAVORABLY 

WITHOUT AMENDMENT 
06/24/93 (SJ 60 p. 1738) PLACED ON ORDER OF THIRD READING 
06/30/93 (SJ 62 p. 1817} PASSED: 

Roll Call # 0526 YEAS 21 NAYS 15 EXC 02 NOT VOTING 00 
06/30/93 (HJ 61 p. 1949) referred to Committee on Appropriations 
08/17/93 (HJ 72 p. 2442} reported with recommendation with amendment(s) 
08/17/93 (HJ 72 p. 2442} referred to second reading 
08/17/93 (HJ 72 p. 2451} amended 
08/17/93 (HJ 72 p. 2451} placed on third reading 
08/17/93 (HJ 72 p. 2451) placed on immediate passage 
08/17/93 (HJ 72 p. 2451) oassed; given immediate effect: 

Roll Call # 0909 Yeas 063 Nays 034 
08/17/93 (HJ 72 p. 2451) returned to Senate 
08/31/93 (SJ 69 p. 2112) AMENDED 
08/31/93 (SJ 69 p. 2112) HOUSE AMENDMENT(S) NONCONCURRED IN AS 

AMENDED 
08/31/93 (SJ 69 p. 2113) VOTE RECONSIDERED 
08/31/93 (SJ 69 p. 2113) HOUSE AMENDMENT(S) CONCURRED IN AS AMENDED 
08/31/93 (SJ 69 p. 2113) GIVEN IMMEDIATE EFFECT 
08/31/93 (HJ 73 p. 2534) Senate amendment(s) to House amendment(s) concurred in 
08/31/93 (HJ 73 p. 2534) given immediate effect in House 
08/31/93 (HJ 73 p. 2534) re-returned to Senate 
08/31/93 (SJ 69 p. 2117} ORDERED ENROLLED 
09/21/93 (SJ 71 p. 2284) PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR 

Time: 11:27AM DATE: 09/15/93 
09/21/93 (SJ 71 p. 2285) APPROVED BY THE GOVERNOR 

Time: 03:34PM DATE: 09/16/93 
09/21/93 (SJ 71 p. 2285) FILED WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 

Time: 04:44PM DATE: 09/16/93 
09/21/93 (SJ 71 p. 2285) ASSIGNED PA 016793 WITH IMMEDIATE EFFECT 

0371293 (RJA) 

SB 0695*93-Sen. H.Gast 
(PA 168 of 1993, effective: 09/16/93) 
Categories: Single business tax, Local government, State agencies (existing) 
Single business tax; other; revenue distribution; reduce for 1 year. 
Amends sec. 136 of Act 228 of 1975 (MCL 208.136}. 

06/09/93 (SJ 53 p. 1466} REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS 
06/22/93 (SJ 58 p. 1677) REPORTED FAVORABLY WITHOUT AMENDMENT 
06/24/93 (SJ 60 p. 1738} REPORTED BY COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE FAVORABLY 

WITHOUT AMENDMENT 
06/24/93 (SJ 60 p. 1738) PLACED ON ORDER OF THIRD READING 
06/30/93 (SJ 62 p. 1818} PASSED: 

Roll Call # 0527 YEAS 21 NAYS 15 EXC 02 NOT VOTING 00 
06/30/93 (HJ 61 p. 1949) referred to Committee on Appropriations 
08/17/93 (HJ 72 p. 2442) reported with recommendation with amendment(s) 
08/17/93 (HJ 72 p. 2442) referred to second reading 
08/17/93 (HJ 72 p. 2453) amended 
08/17/93 (HJ 72 p. 2453) placed on third reading 
08/17/93 (HJ 72 p. 2453) placed on immediate passage 
08/17/93 (HJ 72 p. 2453} passed; given immediate effect; 

Roll Call # 0910 Yeas 064 Nays 036 
08/17/93 (HJ 72 p. 2453} returned to Senate 
08/31/93 (SJ 69 p. 2112} AMENDED 
08/31/93 (SJ 69 p. 2112) HOUSE AMENDMENT(S) CONCURRED IN AS AMENDED 
08/31/93 (SJ 69 p. 2112} GIVEN IMMEDIATE EFFECT 
08/31/93 (HJ 73 p. 2535) Senate amendment(s) to House amendment(s) concurred in 
08/31/93 (HJ 73 p. 2535) given immediate effect in House 
08/31/93 (HJ 73 p. 2535) re-returned to Senate 
08/31/93 (SJ 69 p. 2117) ORDERED ENROLLED 
09/21/93 (SJ 71 p. 2284} PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR 

Time: 11:29AM DATE: 09/15/93 
09/21/93 (SJ 71 p. 2285} APPROVED BY THE GOVERNOR 

Time: 03:36PM DATE: 09/16/93 
09/21/93 (SJ 71 p. 2285) FILED WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 

Time: 04:45PM DATE: 09/16/93 
09/21/93 (SJ 71 p. 2285) ASSIGNED PA 0168*93 WITH IMMEDIATE EFFECT 

03713'93(RJA) 

SB 0696*93 - Sen. H. Gast 
Categories: Liquor, State, State agencies (existing), Trade 
Liquor; distribution; privatization of brandy distribution; provide for. 
Amends sees. 2 & 16a of Act 8 of Ex. Sess. 1933 (MCL 436.2 & 436.16a). 

06/09/93 (SJ 53 p. 1466) REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON STATE AFFAIRS & 
MILITARYA/ETERAN AFFAIRS 

04274*93 (LBO) 

SB 0697'93-Sen. M. O'Brien 
Categories: Health, Crimes 
Health; other; possession or consumption of alcoholic liquor on school property at certain 
times; prohibit. 
Amends Act 328 of 1931 (MCL 750.1 - 750.568) by adding sec. 472. 

05/10/93 (SJ 54 p. 1505} REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION 
02655'93 (DMS) 

SB 0698*93-Sen. L Pollack 
Categories: Labor 
Labor; fair employment practices; failing to provide equal compensation for comparable 
work; define as violation of Elliott-Larsen civil rights act. 
Amends sees. 102,103 & 202 of Act 453 of 1976 (MCL 37.2102 et seq.). 
TIE BAR WITH: S3 0699'93 

06/10/93 (SJ 54 p. 1506) REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON LABOR 
0109393 (CMK) 

SB 0699*93- Sen. L. Pollack 
Categories: Labor, Civil rights, Handicapped, State agencies (existing) 
Labor; fair employment practices; failing to provide equal compensation for comparable 
work; define as violation of Michigan handicappers' civil rights act. 
Amends sees. 201 & 202 of Act 220 of 1976 (MCL 37.1201 & 37.1202). 
TIE BAR WITH: SB 0698'93 

06/10/93 (SJ 54 p. 1506) REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON LABOR 
01094'93 (CMK) 

SB 0700*93 — Sen. P. Hoffman 
Categories: State 
State; symbol; square dancinu; establish as state folk dance. 

06/16/93 (SJ 56 p. 1593) REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT 
OPERATIONS 

04159'93 (JLB) 

SB 0701*93 — Sen. J. Cherry Jr. 
Categories: Appropriations 
Appropriations; natural resources; payments in lieu of taxes; authorize when state 
purchases development rights in real property. 
Amends title & sec. 1 of Act 91 of 1925 (MCL 211.491). 

06/16/93 (SJ 56 p. 1593) REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON FINANCE 
0318693 a (SKM) 

SB 0702*93 — Sen. J. Berryman 
Categories: Environmental protection, Corrections, Education, Health facilities 
Environmental protection; incinerators; hazardous waste incinerators; prohibit location of 
within 10 miles of a state correctional facility, school, or hospital. 
Amends Act 64 of 1979 (MCL 299.501 — 299.551) by adding sec. 19a. 

06/16/93 (SJ 56 p. 1593) REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES & 
ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS 

03479'93 (SKM) 

SB 0703*93 — Sen. J. Cisky 
Categories: Criminal procedure, State agencies (existing) 
Criminal procedure; probation; probation oversight fee; amenciprovisions of. 
Amends sec. 13, ch. IIS sees. 1,2, 3 & 3c, ch. XI of Act 175 of 1927 (MCL 762.13 et seq.) 
& repeals enacting section 2 of Act 181 of 1992. 
TIE BAR WITH: SB 0704*93 SB 0705*93 

06/17/93 (SJ 57 p. 1614) REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY 
03634'93 (DRM) 

SB 0704*93 — Sen. J. Cisky 
Categories: Corrections, Criminal procedure, State 
Corrections; parole; oversight fees; amend provisions of, and provide collection procedure 
for oversight fees. 
Amends title & sec. 36a of Act 232 of 1953 (MCL 791.236a) & adds sec. 25a. 
TIE BAR WITH: SB 0703'93 SB 0705*93 

06/17/93 (SJ 57 p. 1614} REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY 
03634'93 a (DRM) 

SB0705'93 — Sen. J. Cisky 
Categories: Criminal procedure, State agencies (existing), Crimes 
Criminal procedure; probation; probation oversight fee; make applicable to certain controlled 
*ujh*»f3ncf* cfimQS 
Amends sec. 741 i of Act 368 of 1978 (MCL 333.7411). 
TIE BAR WITH: SB 0703'93 SB 0704'93 

06/17/93 (SJ 57 p. 1614} REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY 
03634'93 b (DRM) 

SB 0706*93 - Sen. G. DiNello 
Categories: Income tax, Employment security 
Income tax; other; income tax on unemployment benefits received by certain individuals; 
prohibit. 
Amends sec. 30 of Act 281 of 1967 (MCL 206.30). 

06/17/93 (SJ 57 p. 4615) REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON FINANCE 
02913*93 (RJA) 
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